RELEASE

TEIXEIRA DUARTE

Transaction of shares by entity closely associated with directors

Under the terms and for the purposes of the applicable legal and regulatory provisions, we hereby disclose the contents of the communication received from "TEIXEIRA DUARTE 1886, S.A.",

reproduced here below:

In accordance with the provisions of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European

Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014, "Teixeira Duarte 1886, S.A." is a closely

associated entity with the Directors of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A." Manuel Maria Calainho de

Azevedo Teixeira Duarte and Isabel Maria Nunes Correia Teixeira Duarte since they are also

Directors of Teixeira Duarte 1886, S.A. itself.

Considering the foregoing, it is following those regulations and with number 1 of Article 29-R

of the "Código de Valores Mobiliários" and with other applicable laws, that Teixeira Duarte

1886, S.A. hereby informs that, on August 2nd, 2024, it has entered an exchange of shares,

through which it sold 1,658,448 shares representing the share capital of "Teixeira Duarte,

S.A." to the company MIDINVEST - GESTÃO E INVESTIMENTOS, SOCIEDADE

UNIPESSOAL LDA - shareholder of Teixeira Duarte, 1886, S.A. - and, in exchange, acquired

150.768 registered shares representing the share capital of TEIXEIRA DUARTE 1886, S.A.

The exchange of the 1,658,448 shares of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A." by Teixeira Duarte 1886,

S.A. is reported to you under the terms of the "template for notification and public disclosure

of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely

associated with them", drawn up in accordance with Commission Implementing Regulation

(EU) 2016/523 of 10 March 2016, attached hereto.

We further inform that, after the exchange operation, Teixeira Duarte 1886, S.A. held, on the

Agusto 2nd, 2024, 158,707,552 shares of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A.", corresponding to 37.79%

of the voting rights in the respective share capital. Notwithstanding that, under the terms and

for the purposes of article 20 of the "Código de Valores Mobiliários", more than 50% of the

Página 1 de 2



voting rights in the share capital of Teixeira Duarte, S.A. continue to be attributed to Teixeira Duarte 1886, S.A..

- End of quote -

Also attached to this communication, which is an integral part of it, is the annex received from said Teixeira Duarte 1886, S.A. and above referenced.

Porto Salvo, Agusto 5th, 2024 The Market Relations Representative, **Sérgio Paulo Reis Pereira**

Attached: 1 document

Modelo de notificação e divulgação pública pelas pessoas com responsabilidades de direção e pessoas estreitamente relacionadas com elas (Conforme Anexo ao Regulamento de Execução (UE) 2016/523 da Comissão, de 10 de março)

,		Triving Durat 4000 C 4		
a)	Nome	Teixeira Duarte 1886, S.A.		
2	Motivo da notificação			
a)	Cargo/Estatuto	Sociedade da qual os membro do Conselho de Administração da "Teixeira Duarte, S.A.", Manuel Maria Calainho de Azevedo Teixeira Duarte e Isabel Maria, são também membro do respetivo Conselho de Administração		
b)	Notificação Inicial/Alteração	Notificação Inicial		
3	Dados sobre o emitente			
a)	Nome	"Teixeira Duarte, S.A."		
b)	LEI	959800JFY96QF028V484		
4	Dados das transações			
4.1	l Operações de dia 21 de junho de 2024			
	Descrição do Instrumento Financeiro, Tipo de Instrumento	Ações da "Teixeira Duarte, S.A."		
	Código de Identificação	Código ISIN PTTD10AM0000		
b)	Natureza da Operação	Alienação de ações (não associada ao exercício de programas de opções sobre ações, nem aos exemplos específicos no n.º do Artigo 19.º do Regulamento (UE) n.º 596/2014 do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho)		
	Preço(s) e volume(s)	Preços	Volumes	
c)		Não aplicável - Permuta por 150.768 ações ações próprias da Teixeira Duarte 1886, S.A.	1 658 448	
c,				
d)	Informações Agregadas:	Preço Médio Ponderado	Volume Agregado	
	Volume Agregado e Preço Agregado	Não aplicável	1 658 448	
e)	Data da Operação	2024-08-02 - UTC+1		
	Local da Operação	Fora de bolsa		